## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2003

Η

## HOUSE RESOLUTION DRHR70023-LG-19 (2/11)

Sponsors: Representative K. Williams.

Referred to:

## A HOUSE RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR THE MILITARY TROOPS FIGHTING THE WAR AGAINST TERRORISM.

Whereas, the State of North Carolina takes great pride in the military personnel stationed at Camp Lejeune, Cherry Point, Fort Bragg, Pope Air Force Base, and Seymour Johnson Air Force Base; and

6 Whereas, the State is also proud of the many North Carolinians who are 7 members of the reserve components of the armed services and of the North Carolina 8 National Guard; and

9 Whereas, as these brave men and women prepare to carry out their missions 10 in the war against terrorism, it is crucial to remember the sacrifices they are undertaking 11 in making our world a safer place; and

Whereas, the House of Representatives pledges to continue its support of our troops and their loved ones and encourages the citizens of North Carolina to do the same; Now, therefore,

15 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives:

SECTION 1. The House of Representatives wishes to express its support for
our military troops and their families living in military communities in Craven,
Cumberland, Onslow, and Wayne Counties and in other areas of North Carolina.

- 19 **SECTION 2.** The Principal Clerk shall transmit a certified copy of this 20 resolution to the commanding officer at each military installation in North Carolina.
- 21 **SECTION 3.** This resolution is effective upon adoption.